
Central Office Staff 
 
Program 
 

Name Phone E-mail 

State Forester 
 
Deputy State 
Forester 
Administrative 
Assistant 
 

Henry Eugene 
Kodama 
Tom Patton 
 
Tonya Steadman 

803-896-8800 
 
803-896-8849 
 
803-896-8861 

scfc@scfc.gov 
 
 
 
tsteadman@scfc.gov 

Forest Protection 
 

Darryl Jones – Chief 
 

803-896-8817 
 
 

djones@scfc.gov 
 
 

Fire Prevention and 
Management 
 

Brad Bramlett  
Steve Moore 

803-896-8810 
803-896-8854 

bbramlett@scfc.gov 
smoore@scfc.gov 
 

Equipment  
 

Doug Mills 
Billy Cockrell 

803-896-8842 
803-896-8813 

dmills@scfc.gov 
bcockrell@scfc.gov 
 

Law Enforcement 
 

Tommy Mills– Chief 
Jonathan Calore 

803-896-7944 
803-896-8840 

tmills@scfc.gov 
jcalore@scfc.gov 
 

Insects and Disease 
 

 
- Director 
Chisolm Beckham 
Vince Canarella 

803-896-8830 
 
803-896-6140 
803-896-8862 

lreid@scfc.gov 
 
chbeckham@scfc.gov 
vince1@bellsouth.net 
 

Forest Management 
 

Russell Hubright – 
Director 
 

803-896-8823 
 
 

rhubright@scfc.gov 
 
 

Stewardship 
 

Scott Phillips 803-896-8844 sphillips@scfc.gov 
 

State Forests,  
Other State Lands 
 

Mike Shealy 803-896-8823 mshealy@scfc.gov 
 

Urban and 
Community 
 Forestry 
 

Lowe Sharpe 
 

803-896-8864 
 
 

lsharpe@scfc.gov 
 
 

Information & 
Education 

Doug Wood 
Director 

803-896-8820    dwood @scfc.gov 

Creative Services 
 

Michelle Johnson  
 

803-896-8848 
 

mjohnson@scfc.gov  
 

Public Information 
 

  @scfc.gov 
 



 
Resource 
Development 
Business 
Development 

Tim Adams - 
Director 

803-896-8802 tadams@scfc.gov 
 

Forest Inventory and 
Analysis 
 

Byron Rominger 803-896-8804 brominger@scfc.gov 
 

Environmental 
Management 
 

Herb Nicholson 803-896-8593 hnicholson@scfc.gov 

Taylor Nursery Hamp Holmes 803-275-3578 hholmes@scfc.gov 
 

Technology 
Division 
 

Jeff Baumann – 
Director 
 

803-896-8808 jbaumann@scfc.gov 

Communications 
Coordinator 

Lloyd Mitchell 843-662-5571 lmitchell@scfc.gov 

Dispatch Coordinator Libby Martin 843-538-3708 lmartin@scfc.gov 

Information 
Technology  
 

Scott Drafts 
 

803-896-8877 
 

spdrafts@scfc.gov 
 

GIS 
 

Harry Blount 803-896-8816 hblount@scfc.gov 
 

Administration 
 

Larry Moody - 
Director 

803-896-8876 lmoody@scfc.gov 
 

Human Resources 
 
 

Lynn Rivers 
Erica Brazile 
Allison Talbot 

803-896-8879 
803-896-8798 
803-896-7059 

lrivers@scfc.gov 
ebrazile@scfc.gov 
atalbot@scfc.gov 

Budget & Accounting 
 

Cathy Nordeen 
Lisa Mowbray 
Emily Smith 

803-896-8865 
803-896-8853 
803-896-8839 

cnordeen@scfc.gov 
lmowbray@scfc.gov 
esmith@scfc.gov 
 

Procurement 
 

Melissa Fleming 803-896-8836 mfleming@scfc.gov 
 

Strategic Planning & 
Internal Audit 

 
Judy Lucas  

 
803-896-8851 

 
jlucas@scfc.gov 
 

Construction/Property 
 

David Owen 
 

803-896-8829 
 

dowen@scfc.gov  
 

Training & Safety 
 

Leslie Woodham 803-896-8809 lwoodham@scfc.gov 
 

 
 


